503128768 01/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3175377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONI RYDLEWICZ	12/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORLDWIDE DIAMOND TRADEMARKS LTD.
Street Address:	SUITE 2160
Internal Address:	1066 WEST HASTINGS STREET
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6E 3X1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29514078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)589-4201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125894644

Email: ipgnyg@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID A. EINHORN

Address Line 1: 45 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DE2304D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENE LIEBERSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene Lieberstein/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE2304D_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=DE2304D_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 503128768 REEL: 034667 FRAME: 0425

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Roni Rydlewicz, a citizen of Belgium, having a residence at 54 Avenue de Castonier, Brussels, Belgium 1640 ("Assignor"), have invented a OVAL SHAPED GEMSTONE design ("Application") for which a U.S. Patent Application is filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and whereas related applications may be filed in the United States and elsewhere, and whereas Worldwide Diamond Trademarks Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada and having offices at Suite 2160, 1066 West Hastings Street, Vancouver BC V6E 3X1, Canada ("Assignee") desires to purchase all the rights, title and interests in same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application, including in and to any utility patent application, design patent application, conventional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, renewal, reexam, continued prosecution application ("CPA"), or request for continued examination ("RCE") thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related US Applications"), preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Application and Related US Applications, to Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Assignee and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign and international applications related to and/or seeking benefit of said Application and Related US Applications and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related Foreign Applications"), in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said Related Foreign Applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said Related Foreign Applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said Related Foreign Applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee, insofar as permitted by applicable law.

For the same consideration, Assignor agrees, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, to sign all lawful papers, execute said Application, Related US Applications and Related Foreign Applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, assist in prosecution of said Application, Related US Applications and Related Foreign 605501802.1

Applications assist at presenting of least procedure, and parently as a section of the following sections of the following sections are also as the following sections and the following sections are also such that the following sections are

(SP) for the same consideration, we get an increase a summary and increase the support of the same consideration of the sa

The Direction Control of the Control

	••••					1000000						4.4			100														
	2002		0.000							2000		4.5	14.000		10000		 			33.00					44.	****	***		ч
98	383				~~~						30000	S	1000				 			N 8				. 5555	***	****	****		×
					*****			*****		1	38,000	18.	100					****	****	W 8		444.00		3335	***	****	*****		ĕ
38					****	····			****	8 445	***	100		****		3.00	 ***			100			2000	200					١
			•	****	****				****			***					****				***	W.	8383				****	~~~	١
			•••	****	••••	••••	4		****		100											***	0000					***	ì
			***	****	****		Ŧ															***							
					***	••••	Ŧ														***	***							۱
					***	***	Ŧ																						ì
					***	••••	Ť																						
						***	Ť.															**							١
						•	Ť															**							
					***		Ť																						
							Ť							***								**							
					***		ï																						
							Ť															*							
							Ť																						
							i																						
							Ť																						

6353618023